3 391 Inland Drive

03:/9°300:00LY- /00
NOTE AND MOR'ITGAGE §ODIPICATION AGREEMENT éj,/

UNQEEIGIAL COPY, #7,—

This Agreement is made as of the 30th day of June,
1987, by and between Homewood Federal Savings and Loan
Assoclation, an Illinois banking corporation ("Lendetr") and
Harris Trust and Savings Bank, not personally, but solely as
Trustee under the Trust Agreement dated January 15, 1981,
and known as Trust Number 40941 ("Trustee”).

RECITALS

A. Lender is the holder of that certain
Installuent Note dated March 27, 198L, in the original
principal cum of Twenty-Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Forty
and 00/100-Dz)llars ($27,840,00) executed by the Trustee and
payable to Fumriic Federal Savings & Loan Association (the
"Note"). Pursuint to the terms of the Note, the outstanding
prtng%pal balance is due in full on April 1, 2010 (the "Dua
Date"},

Mzz2zye D3

B, The Note ig secured by that certain Hortgage
dated March 27, 1981 (che "Mortgage") recorded May 1, 1581,
with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois, as
Document Number 25856665 ercunbering the real estate legally
described in Exhibit A attacihed to this Agreement,

C. Trustee has requested that Lender disburse
additional loan proceeds, modify clie interest rate and pay-
ments under the Note and make certain other modifications to
the Note and Mortgage,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the
agreements contained herein, and for otheir <nod and valuable
consideration the receipt and sufficiency ol vhich ig hereby
acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree-as follows:

l. ADDITIONAL ADVANCE. Lender hereby dirturses
to or at the direction of Trustee, the additional swir of One
Thousand Six Hundred Pifty-Seven and 30/100 Dellars
($1,657.30) (the "Additional Advance") which sum shall
constitute additional indebtedness evidenced and secured by
the Note and Mortgage with the same priority and subject to
the same terms and conditions therein contained and imme-
diately subsequent to the disbursement of the Additicnal
Advance the outstanding principal balance ¢of the Note shall
be $28,000.00,

2, INTEREST RATE AND PAYMENT

A, First Twelve Months, Effective July 1, 1987,
and continuing through June 30, 1988, the interest rate ¥
under the Note shall be reduced to ten percent (10%) per

YLTLESLS

£ L1 L E S (L8




¥
» tout

+




UNOFFIC|AL COPY,

ysar. The unpaid Trincipal indebtedness (including the
Additional Advance) shall be fayable in installments of
principal and interest as follows:

Two Hundred Sixty and 35/100 ($260.35) on the
first day of August, 1987, and the first day
of each month thereafter through and including
July 1, 1988,

B, Balance of Loan Term., Commencing with the
paymant due on August 1, 1988, and continuing each month
thareafiter through and including the Due Date, tho Yaymant
of principal and interest shall be calculated as follows:

(1} On the first day of July, 1988 and on
each subsequent yearly anniversary thereafter during the
term of .he loan evidenced by the Note (the "Change
Date"), the-interest rate shall be adjusted by the
Lender bases upon changes in the "Index." The Index
shall be the Szvaenth bDistrict Quarter1¥ Average Cost of
Funde, as made available by tha Federal Home Loan Bank
of Chicago, which Index is available aas of a date
forty-five (45) duvs prior to each Change Date (the
"Current Date"); provided that if such Index is no
longer available, the Lender shall, at its sole option,
select a comparable Inudax- and shall notifg in weiting
the Trustee and its benefiziary of the substitute Index
for use herein and such subeiituted Index shall be
deemed the Index hereunder,

(2) Commencing on the £irst Change Date and
on each subsaguent Change Date therzafter the interest
rate payable under the Note ("Intersat Rate") shall be
adjusted to a rate of interest equal ‘tc two and three-
fourths percent (2-3/4%) above the ther current Index.
Notwithstanding the foregoing to the contrary, (i)
increases in the Interest Rate shall not excead two
fercent (2%) per year from the Interest Rats pald

mmediately prior to any Change Date, and (ii} 4t no
time shall the Interest Rate charged exceed thicteen
percent (13%) per annum,

(3) Prior to each Change Date, Lender shall
ascertain the current Index to determine any change in
the Interest Rate from the immediately preceding In-
terest Rats, Upon any change in the Interest Rate, the
Lender shall revise the monthly payment under the Note
to the extent sufficient to repay the cutstanding
principal balance in level monthly installments with all
outstanding principal sums due no later than the Due

Date,
-2

pLTLESLS







UNOFFICAH; QQP)G

(4) The new Interest Rate shall become ef-
fective on each Change Date (the first Change Date being
July 1, 1988}, and any tesulting change in the monthly
payment shall become effective on the date of the first
monthly payment following such Change Date starting with
the payment due on August 1, 1988, and shall remain in
effect until such amount is again changed in accordance
withiShe terms of this Agreement or the Note i{s fully
repaid,

{5) At least 30, but not.more than 45 days
ptior to any change in the amount of monthly payments
7#nd the Interest Rate, the Lender shall send written
no%ihce to the Trustee and its beneficiaries, which
notice shall include the information required by the law
and the . title and telephone number of the Lender who can
answer gurstions about the notice,

3, FULL FORCE AND EFFECT., Except as expressly
medified in this Asreement, the Note, the Mortgage and all
other loan documents in connection with the lcan shall
remain in full forcv and effect,

4, SUCCESSOP: AND ASSIGNS, This Agreement shall
be binding upon and inure o, the benefit of the parties and
thelr respective heirs, persscnal representatives, successors
and assigns,

5. EXCULPATION OF TRUGYTE, This Agreement ig
executed by Harvris Trust and Bank, a8 Trustee aforesaid in
the exercise of the power and author’ty conferred upon and
vested in it as such Trustee, It is crpressly understood
and agresd by and between the parties, arvthing in this
Agreement to the contrary notwithstanding, that each and all
of the warranties, indemnities, representatiecns, covenants,
undectakings and agreements of the Bank, as Trustee, pur-
gsuant to the Trust Agreement, and each and eve'y one of them
are not intended as Individual or personal warran.les,
indemnities, representations, covenants, undertakireca and
agreements bT the Trustee for the purpose or with the-in-
tention of binding the Trustee or any of its officecrs,
employees or agents individually or farsonally but are made
and intended for the purpose of binding tha Trustes or any
of its officers, amgloyees, agents or beneficiaries indi-
vidually or fersona ly but are made and intended for the
purpose of binding only the trust property and are executed
and delivered by the Trustee not in its own right, but
solely in the exercise or the powers conferred upon it as
such Trustee under the Trust Agreement which is made a part
of this Agreement; and that no individual ot personal re=-
sponsibility or individual or personal liability is assumed

-3=

VYLTLESLS




UNOFFICIAL COPY

o Voo v




UNOFFICIALGOPY.

by nor shall at any time be asserted or enforced against the
Bank or any of its officers, employees, agents or benefi-
ciaries or under the Trust Agreement, on account of these
instruments or on account of any warranty, indemnity, repre-
sentations, covenant, undertaking or agreement,

The Earties have executed this Agreement as of the
date set forth above.

HOMEWOOD FEDERAL SAVINGS AND
LOAN ASSOCIATION SUCCESSOR TO
PUBLIC PEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN
ASSOCIATION BY MERGER

By: %f/ﬁf@é‘ 'é{w %«é’é =2
B! A

Attest.

aﬁ@fféZuyézfﬁé?LthvA{%{L
(¥

-1 '.?S_;?"E’-'-G’/Lg’ N »‘E';-n-—*"'
' o

HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK,
not personally but solely as
fevstee as aforesaid,

Bys

Ite:

Attest:

By:

1Z AR <~ 1

monl 4o

This Instrument Prepared By:

Dennis Radowski
Homewood Federal Savings and
Loan Association

BOX 333 -HY{ 1400 Torrence Avenue

Calumet City, Illineis 60409

$W117€8148




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFIGAL COPY,

by nor shall at any time be asserted or enforced against the
Bank or any of its officers, employees, agents or benefi-
ciaries or under the Trust Agreement, on account of these
instruments or on account of any warranty, indemnity, repre~-
sentations, covenant, undertaking or agreement.

The Earties have executed this Agreement as of the
date set forth above.

HOMEWOOD FEDERAL SAVINGS AND
LOAN ASSOCIATION SUCCESSOR TO
PUBLIC FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN
ASSOCIATION BY MERGER

By:

fts:

Attesnt:

Yg"?ts:

YARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK,
not personally but solely as
Teagtee as aforesaid,

By !

Its:_ / 7 Tvice buusinmy

Attesgt:

oz

By!
y I t g ROTHI PN F L= ) v T L) S

This Instrument Prepared By

Dennis Radowski

Homewood Federal Savings and
Loan Association

1400 Torrence Avenue :
Calumet City, Illinois 60409

Y2I2ESLQ




'.:.',""'m"l‘; I7 i3, o

YO




UNOFFICIAL GOPY, |

JOINDER AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT

The undersigned, being the holder of two Notes in
the original principal amounts of $55,000.80 and
$250,000.00, which Notes are secured in part by that certain
Trust Deed dated June 1, 1982 and recorded with ths Cook
County Recorder of Deeds on June 29, 1982 as Document No.
26275364 made hy Harrils Trust and Savings Bank as Trustee
under six separate Trust Agreements each dated January 15,
198% and known as Trust Nos, 40940, 40941, 40942, 40943,
4094% and 40945 to Chicago Title and Trust Company, as
Trustee; hereby joins in the foreyaing Note and Mortgage
Modificetion Agreement (the "Modification Agreement®) for
the sole znd limited purEose (and without anz perzonal
liability; oi acknowledging and confirming that all right,
title and irncurest of the undarsigned in and to the real
estate legally described on Exhibit A attached hereto is
junior, subject zpid subordinate to the interests of Lender
under the Mortgage 23 defined in the Modification Agreement
as herein modified and amended.

Dated as of June 30, 1¢8°.
CCC General Contracting Co.

BY:W
e) Pregident

ATTEST:

les%sEanE; %ocretary

vLILESLS




'UNOFFICIAL COPY

A . L
\ . : N '

. | b L




.lllIllIlIIIIIlllllIllIlllIlI----::f——————_______

UNOFFICIAL COPY4

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) 8§:
COUNTY OF CO O K )

I, the undersigned} a Notary Public in and for such
County in the State of Illinois, duly commissioned and sworn
certify that Dennis C, Radowski v _Assistant Vice-Prasjdent ,

and _Flsie M, Novak ¢« _Secretary ; ot
HOMEWOOD FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATIQN, personally

known to me to be the same persons whose name are subscribed
to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in

person-and acknowledged that as such Agg%&%n% ngg.gtg‘:ﬁ: and
tary + they signed and delivere 1
Ins%rument as tnelr free and voluntary act of HOMEWOOD

FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION for the uses and
purposes set farth, .

Given under my hand seal this 15t day of
September ¢ 19874

My Commission BExplres:
December 28, 1987

@

.

m.
G
N

P

‘1.

o)




~UNOFFICIAL COPY

1 [ : \

- " \




UNOFFICIAL, GOPY,

STATE OF ILLINQIS |}
) 88

CQUNTY OF C O 0O K )

I, the undergigned, a Notary Public In and Ffor such

County, in the State of Illincls, duly commissloned and
gworn cartify that _ JAMES J, PERNER gt

ZVIGE PREEAD v and KENNETH L. PIBKOT. o, of Harrls
Trual and Savings Bank’, and personally known to me to be the
same parsons whose names are subscribed to the foregolng in-
strunert, appeaced befare me thlg day in person and acknowl-
edged .char as such Vick PRI ) and AHWIBTANT FAQRKTANY
they sigaed and delivered this instrument as theit free and
voluntary ‘azv and as the free and voluntary act of the
Harrig Trust zad Savings Dank, for tha uses and purposes set

forth,

Given under.my hand and seal this,pfzt day of
aﬁagggr' o 1987, (,
itsssin 4 Lbedesdidey
otary Public

My Commission Expites:

‘Jmu.. ALGVAAAAIAALMALAAAAGAALAAL

i . " - " P
Patricla R Vandorlinden B
Notaty Fublic, State of Minols E
My Conunission Expirns 8711430 >

Y IYVYYYYVIVY VY VPV VYV Y

@
sl
g
:;'

[




>
al
©
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




UNOFFICIAL,GOPY

/ 4

STATE OF Illinois
COUNTY oF Took

I, Carol E. Razkowic , 4 Notary Publlc in and
for the County and State atoresald, do hereby certify that

Ricnard Fanslow and  wi ,
respectively, the (vice] President ané }Assfsgang’ Secretacy
of C.C.C. Cenoral letmgtiﬂil' an Illirois corpo=-
ration, who are personalily known to me to e the same per-

sons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument
as such officers of said corporation, respectively, appeared
before me in person and acknowledged that they signed and
delive.nd the said instrument as their own free and volun-
tary act and as the free and voluntary act of sald ceorpora-
tion Eer kne uses and purposes thereln set forth, and the
sald (Asgiztant) Secretary of said corporation then and
there acknowleilced that he, as custodian of the corporate
seal of said crrporation, did affix such corporate seal to
gald ingtrument 48 his own free and voluntary act and as the
free and voluntavy act of said corporation for the uses and

purposes therein sel-forth,

Gévan undet my bhand and notarial seal this 3lst day

of _ Augus , 15 87
..,ﬂmuﬂ N @,y»éfww

HoTaTy Bublic

My Commission Expires:

Pabruary 1, 1989




'UNOFFICIAL' COPY

.

i LAY .
. : . . '
: \ ‘ ‘
§ . : o
Lo
: . 3 i
. f
-
“ : S
'
P
,
" ! ' i . [
S
LIS
y
v .o [
N '
f
' . )
! »
. .
[}
.
' P = : iy L 1 . R B
. ot .
. f s
. Lo .
[
.
. . - Lo
s R
. ' \ .
I . :
N “'
Yaraaeett '
g : ]
i) N N " ]
T ' . ot ' )
' ) '”'"‘!!1‘ " . B
'
.
‘ ]
h}
, . \
v, |
; g .
‘ . '
y
-
; r .
' e
i [‘d}
s L] - )
- . § . ‘
'
v ,Ml
\
. - ‘
. tein ! ,
R PR
‘ ¥
o .
'
: K}
)
v '
n




UNOFFICIAL COPY

87537174

-
-
-
-

'0ABIBLY BOUBIEFES A%
§7 USTUM ‘Z.69995t7 IBGUTK SUBLNDOLC BF
'§EeRg IO 29PI0IBY BUI ;O BSTFZ0 BUI UT 'ELET
*uauaa:by IUBWBSPI BUL UT Y3II0J 39S ARIBdO3C PYES
2C; EIUBWBSES PUR BIUDTI BUI ‘8IR5ES P8I DPBGIIDEBR=dAOCY
sueueaInsde S3UWIEEE pue §3U573 SP ‘SUDTISER PUR BICEEBDONS
'gpbedaaor ©3 s3uezb Ageaey oste 205e53 30K

I Q

) N2
a O o u

Q a3

qar ¢y ¢
7 23 13 Sy -1

%2 1) 08

A2

Y '@ouRIeer AQ UTEINL POLRaodICOUT ST UOTIRIVIORC ,BIBUMSBUDE LoTuM
*TLYBO0E52 'ON IUSWNTAD S® STOUTTTI ' ‘A3UNCD HCOD JO EPe8 3O IBpxCOSY
2Y3 30 ®2TZJO PNI UT POPICOSI ¢ (,UOTIVIVTOSQ ,EJIPUMOBUOE, BUD
SUCTIODTIISHY PUR BRULUBACD 'SIUBWESPI 'EIYbTy TTEM ASavg BprACIE €3
auswssIdy BYI UG U230; 265 SITIEE TPBX PIVS FO ITFOULEG dYN IC3
ERUSWBS PR PUP s:qfr: FUL 'PIPLES TREI PEGTIOSVD-BAOGE SUL €2
auvuasandde FRUBWESSe PuUP $3UBTI S ‘SUDTESE PUR EIDSESOONE 53T
‘subebsaon o3 EaUvIb Aesry OsTe 20bvE3aOR

'UTEIDY YNBUST 3% PRAPTRNATIS PUP DEITOBI BIeM JORIBLN

EUOTETAOIE BYUsl UBNOUS $% SWPS @13 UOTIEIPIONG UMTUTWOPUOD PIeS UT

PRUTRIUOD EUOTRIERAZBESY PUF ‘snuwvanc: ‘SUCTITPUCD 'SUOTSOTINEER
‘gaUDWESe ‘EIUDTI TTE O3 3seians &7 eSeSnaon FTYHL

‘ULTIRIRTORQ

UNTUTWOPUOD PSUCTIUSWEIOZ® 843 UT 13107 396 Alaedozd pres ;O

ITIRUSY BYI JXO; SIUBWESWS PUR BIYDTI 8U% /8IVRES TE¥eX POQTIDESD

«SAOGE BYY OF JURUSIINGAY SIUSWLSWS PUE &u4ETI se ‘subieEw pue
SI0SE02ONE SIT ‘eabedidon on sauexd Agezey oere zobebiacy

*SAIUBWE T UOWWOD U5 UT

;ss:a:u: ebeausdaed PEPTATPUN B3 UITM I8yaeboay (- £6TBOBST 'ON
susumoop Aq pepuewe B®) | 591064L5¢ 'OU SUBUMDOP SP ‘STOUTTIL
tA3UN0D NOON O EPRRQ O JIBPICOEY SUI O BOTFID BUN UT pePIOSRS
SIURUSBACD PUP SUOTIOTIIEEY ‘SRIUBLSERI JO pu® dTUSIBUMD WRTLTWOPUOD
3O UOTIVINTOST SR 03 € ITATUXIT $% POYDORIAV €T ASAUNE HUOTUM

*SIONTTIL 'ALNNOI X002 N1 *ONINHI2IS 40 30Y14 KL
0L L334 9y'b§ 'ASVY « 00 « ¥ 18 HI¥OH

§§'CY 'lS!H . ' 80 HIMON
Y1534 06 HiNOS

153M 00 00

sVl SQHOJJS co0 SllanH #5513
42530 1v031 SIHL ¥O& LSIn-LSY
Q1YS 40 3NIT HANOS 3HL) QLY
1y LN0s K4 DNOTY Q3
W L334 61104y QUi

038]¥2630 ‘0450

Y1¢ 384 0l ONIO

NY¥ ‘HIYON 2y dIH

KLO CNY LONYED AY¥

Py =
=3 S5 0K B i AD OR g WP e O
— A R

A ZZ B w A et O -

Bl et . ol O a2 P i
[ = B o]
b

:{“Tonawa" oyl sr 0" PRIXSZBI IBIFRUTEIVY) BNTIER _TPEI PRQTIAOEEYD
THOTTO; BUS CBAINE BUS US PEIRBUTTINRL. W | 'On BUTRIING
TV TWoRUSs sveo Sus pva“cs Ut “HT 'ON LIND

+ t







